Sherman County Board of Commissioners

BUDGET HEARING

Chairman Kaslon opened the budget hearing at 9:00a.m. for the purpose of hearing support, oppositions, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers to setting the final budget for Sherman County for fiscal year 2024-2025. Notice of the hearing was given by advanced publication in the Sherman County Times, given in advance to all members of the Board. At the beginning of the hearing, the Chairman announced and informed the public that a current copy of the Open Meeting Act was posted on the South wall of the Boardroom with copies of the Act also available in the Board room for public viewing. No public present. Chairman Kaslon closed the budget hearing at 9:15a.m.

SPECIAL HEARING- TO SET FINAL TAX REQUEST FOR SHERMAN COUNTY

Chairman Kaslon opened the special hearing at 9:15a.m. for the purpose of hearing support, oppositions, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers to setting the final tax request at a different amount than the prior year tax request for Sherman County. Notice of the hearing was given by advanced publication in the Sherman County Times, given in advance to all members of the Board. At the beginning of the hearing, the Chairman announced and informed the public that a current copy of the Open Meeting Act was posted on the South wall of the Boardroom with copies of the Act also available in the Board room for public viewing. No public present. Chairman Kaslon closed the special hearing at 9:30a.m.

Marcy L. Sekutera Sherman County Clerk